

## FEE STRUCTURE

## **Undergraduate Programme**

# BICA

### BACHELOR OF ARTS (Hons) IN INTERNATIONAL CULINARY ARTS

4-year program (including internship)

Installment 1	Installment 2	Installment 3	Total
(By June 7 <sup>th</sup> )	(By Oct 7 <sup>th</sup> )	(By Feb 7 <sup>th</sup> )	
1,29,800	1,29,800	1,29,800	3,89,400
1,29,800	1,29,800	1,29,800	3,89,400
1,29,800	1,29,800	1,29,800	3,89,400
1,29,800	1,29,800	1,29,800	3,89,400
			15,57,600
	(By June 7 <sup>th</sup> )  1,29,800  1,29,800  1,29,800	(By June 7 <sup>th</sup> ) (By Oct 7 <sup>th</sup> )  1,29,800 1,29,800 1,29,800 1,29,800 1,29,800 1,29,800	(By June 7th)     (By Oct 7th)     (By Feb 7th)       1,29,800     1,29,800     1,29,800       1,29,800     1,29,800     1,29,800       1,29,800     1,29,800     1,29,800

Note: Inclusive of all taxes, if applicable. Taxes are subject to revision as per the statutory policy of the government of India.

#### Terms and Conditions

- » A refundable programme security deposit of Rs. 15,000 is to be paid at the time of admission. This is fully refundablewhen the student completes the programme or for some reason when he/she leaves the programme
- » If a student leaves the program in the middle of an academic year, then he/she is liable to pay half the annual fee for the particular year
- » A one-time charge of Rs. 35,000 + 18% GST is payable before the programme's commencement towards the uniform and culinary kit
- » International trip opportunity can be availed at an extra cost as communicated closer to the departure date
- » Learning resources are provided/facilitated by the institute

#### Fee Refund Policy

» The registration fee is refundable only in case the candidate fails or does not meet the 50% marks requirement (in best 4 subjects) in class XII or equivalent exams. It will not be refunded under any other circumstances

» In case a student fails to join or withdraws from the programme after the course has started, then only the refundable security deposit will be refunded (after completing a no due clearance process)

#### Eligibility and Admission Criteria

- » Class 12 of the Indian School System with minimum 50% (in best 4 subjects) in CBSE, ICSE or equivalent accreditation
- » Test to establish aptitude and an interview will be conducted.
- » Selection is based on personal interview and written test.
- » A candidate can either fill online application form or download it from the website and send the duly filled application form to the address mentioned on the form along with a draft of Rs. 1500 drawn in the favour of "Umak Educational Trust" payable at Gurugram. Candidate can also obtain the application form from the Institute's Admission Office by depositing Rs. 1500 in cash

## **HOSTEL AND TRANSPORTATION**

#### **AC ACCOMMODATION CHARGES**

	Installment 1	Installment 2	Total
	(Semester1)	(Semester2)	(per annum)
Triple Seater	87,500	87,500	1,75,000
Double Seater	1,00,000	1,00,000	2,00,000
Single Seater	1,25,000	1,25,000	2,50,000

#### NON-AC ACCOMMODATION CHARGES

	Installment 1	Installment 2	Total
	(Semester1)	(Semester2)	(per annum)
Triple Seater	70,000	70,000	1,40,000
Double Seater	85,000	85,000	1,70,000
Single Seater	95,000	95,000	1,90,000

#### Terms and Conditions

- » 3 basic vegetarian meals per day are included in the hostel fee. A-la-carte food & beverage will be charged extra
- » The hostel fee mentioned above is AI (all inclusive) for one academic year and is payable in two installments
- » A security deposit of Rs. 20,000 is to be paid at the time of admission to the hostel. This is refundable after accounting for any damages attributable to the student and will be paid at the time of exit. Please note that a student has to commit for a minimum of one year stay and the fee is payable for minimum of six months at a time. Only inexceptional circumstances will a withdrawal application be considered. If the hostel withdrawal request is granted, then the fee already paid will be forfeited
- » The hostel facility is available only during open/ continuous academic semester. Hostel closure dates will be communicated by hostel administrator. Any exceptions for exam / placement related requirements will be through prior management approval
- » Payment date for each semester will be communicated in advance

#### Transportation

- » Rs. 60,000 annually (payable in two installments in semesters 1&2) for a pick-up and drop-off for day scholars from IFFCO Chowk Metro station, Gurugram, to campus on Sohna Road
- » Other pickup/drop points shall be communicated in due course of time along with applicable charges

Note: Hostel & Transportation fee are subject to an increase next year



## vedatya INSTITUTE

Garhi Murli (Garhi Bazidpur), Sohna Road, Gurugram - 122103, Haryana

#### **ADMISSION OFFICE ADDRESS**

The Corporate Floor, Radisson Blu Plaza Delhi, National Highway 8, New Delhi - 110037

#### **CONTACT DETAILS**

+91-9711310079, +91-7042422389, +91-8595650943, +91-7042422358 Email: admissions@vedatya.ac.in | www.vedatya.ac.in